

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13878/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2003 in WP No. 21246/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D.G.&I.G. OF POLICE, A.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A. KAREEM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By an order dated 11th April, 2005, this Court finally granted two weeks' time

for filing proof of service. Till today proof of service has not been filed. In this view of

the matter, the special leave petition is dismissed for default.

[Naresh Kumar]

Dhawan]

Court Master

[Vijay

Court Master